)
(equsiue

Company Registration No. 2128305 (England and Wales)

C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

#RZOUCHILY 0503
GOMPANIES HOUSE 1101703




C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2002

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets
Stocks

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after
more than one year

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

2002

£ £

262,724
31,375
62,822
14,804
109,001
(201,523)

(92,522)

170,202

(59,930)

110,272

100

110,172

110,272

2001

£ £

284,101
40,571
75,258
98
115,927
(216,940)

(101,013)

183,088

(92,440)

90,648

100

90,548

90,648




C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 MARCH 2002

In preparing these abbreviated accounts:

(a) The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitled to the exemption from audit conferred by
Section 249A(1) of the Companigs Act 1985;

(b) No notice has been deposited under Saction 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985, and
{c} The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:
{iy ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the
Companies Act 1985, and
(i} preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the
end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the

requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating
to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VIl of the
Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the board on \
P Howes
Director Director




C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

1

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities {(effective March 2000).

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales, excluding value added tax.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Plant and machinery - 15% on written down value
Computer - 33% straight line

Motor vehicles - 25% on written down value
Stock

Stock and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due
allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

Hire purchase and leasging
Ag lesses;

Motor vehicles financed by hire purchase agreements that give rights approximating to ownership are
treated as if they had been purchased outright and the corresponding gbligations treated as liabilities. The
charge to the profit and loss account is represented by depreciation, calculated in accordance with the
company's policy, and interest. The tofal interest, being the difference between the total instalments
payable and the invoiced cost, is charged to the profit and loss account so as fo produce a constant
periodic rate of charge on the remaining balance of the obligation for each accounting period.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all the benefits and risks of ownership remain
with the lessor are charged to the profit and loss account as incurred.

As lessor:

Rentals receivabte applicable to operating leases where substantially all the benefits and risks remain
with the lessor are credited to the profit and loss account as invoiced.

Deferred taxation

Provision is made at appropriate rates, under the liability method, for taxation deferred in respect of all
material timing differences only to the extent that, in the opinion of the directors, a liability will crystallise in
the foreseeable future.




[

C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

2

Fixed assets

Tangtble
assets
£
Cost
At 1 April 2001 646 831
Additions 61,775
Disposals (23,175)
At 31 March 2002 685,431
Depreciation
AL 1 April 2001 362,730
On disposals (16,877)
Charge for the year 76,854
At 31 March 2002 422 707
Net book value
At 31 March 2002 262,724
At 31 March 2001 284,101
Share capital 2002 2001
£ £
Authorised
500,000 Ordinary of £ 1 each 500,000 500,000
Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Crdinary of £ 1 each 100 100

Transactions with directors

The following directors had interest free loans during the year. The movement on these loans are as
follows:

Amount outstanding Maximum

2002 2001 in year
E £ E
M Howes current account 632 - 1,992

The company's premises are |leased from Mr M Howes and Mrs P Howes who are beth directors of the
company, at a rental of £26,000 (2001 - £24,000) per annum,




