RESISTER

Company Registration No. 2128305 (England and Wales)

C.V.S. (ANGLIA) LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

*AZQDCHILX

ADB COMPANIES HOUSE 0503 11/01/02

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2002

		2002		2001	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		262,724		284,101
Current assets					
Stocks		31,375		40,571	
Debtors		62,822		75,258	
Cash at bank and in hand		14,804		98	
		109,001		115,927	
Creditors: amounts falling due within					
one year		(201,523)		(216,940)	
Net current liabilities			(92,522)		(101,013)
Total assets less current liabilities			170,202		183,088
Creditors: amounts falling due after					
more than one year			(59,930)		(92,440)
			110,272		90,648
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100		100
Profit and loss account			110,172		90,548
Shareholders' funds			110,272		90,648

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 MARCH 2002

In preparing these abbreviated accounts:

- (a) The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitled to the exemption from audit conferred by Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985;
- (b) No notice has been deposited under Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985, and
- (c) The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:
 - (i) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and
 - (ii) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

M Howes

Director

P Howes

Director

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective March 2000).

1.2 Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales, excluding value added tax.

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Plant and machinery

- 15% on written down value

Computer

- 33% straight line

Motor vehicles

- 25% on written down value

1.4 Stock

Stock and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

1.5 Hire purchase and leasing

As lessee:

Motor vehicles financed by hire purchase agreements that give rights approximating to ownership are treated as if they had been purchased outright and the corresponding obligations treated as liabilities. The charge to the profit and loss account is represented by depreciation, calculated in accordance with the company's policy, and interest. The total interest, being the difference between the total instalments payable and the invoiced cost, is charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the remaining balance of the obligation for each accounting period.

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all the benefits and risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged to the profit and loss account as incurred.

As lessor:

Rentals receivable applicable to operating leases where substantially all the benefits and risks remain with the lessor are credited to the profit and loss account as invoiced.

1.6 Deferred taxation

Provision is made at appropriate rates, under the liability method, for taxation deferred in respect of all material timing differences only to the extent that, in the opinion of the directors, a liability will crystallise in the foreseeable future.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2002

2	Fixed assets		
			Tangible assets
			assets £
	Cost		~
	At 1 April 2001		646,831
	Additions		61,775
	Disposals		(23,175)
	At 31 March 2002		685,431
	Depreciation		
	At 1 April 2001		362,730
	On disposals		(16,877)
	Charge for the year		76,854
	At 31 March 2002		422,707
	Net book value		
	At 31 March 2002		262,724
	At 31 March 2001		284,101
3	Share capital	2002	2001
		£	£
	Authorised	_	
	500,000 Ordinary of £ 1 each	500,000	500,000
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	100 Ordinary of £ 1 each	100	100
			

4 Transactions with directors

The following directors had interest free loans during the year. The movement on these loans are as follows:

	Amount outstanding		Maximum
	2002	2001 £	in year £
	£		
M Howes current account	632	-	1,992

The company's premises are leased from Mr M Howes and Mrs P Howes who are both directors of the company, at a rental of £26,000 (2001 - £24,000) per annum.